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COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA LIST FINAL RULE 
 
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
 
OCT 28 1987 
 
Mr. Steven H. White 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Tricil Environmental Services Inc.  
Talbott Tower, Suite 510 
131 North Ludlow 
Dayton, Ohio  45402 
 
Dear Mr. White: 
 
This letter repsonds to your request for information 
regarding compliance with the California list final rule (52 FR 
25760, July 8, 1987).  I apologize for the delay in responding 
to your correspondence.  
 
Each of the issues raised in your letter is restated below 
and followed by the appropriate response.  
 
     1.   Tricil is a treatment facility and not a disposal 
          facility.  Must generators of restricted waste notify 
          Tricil that their wastes are restricted? 
 
          Yes, section 268.7(a)(1) requires generators managing 
          restricted waste to notify the treatment facility 
          that the waste does not comply with treatment standards 
          specified in 40 CFR 286, Subpart D and all applicable 
          prohibitions set forth in 40 CFR 268.32 or RCRA Section 
          3004(d).   
 
     2.   When notified that a waste is restricted, must the 
          generator identify the appropriate treatment method or  
          standard? 
 
          Yes, the generator must identify equivalent treatment 
          standards and all applicable prohibitions set forth in 
          section 268.32 or RCRA section 3004(d). 
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     3.   Can notification information be placed on the 
          Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest under the section 
          entitled Special Handling Instructions? 
 
          Yes, the federal regulations do not prohibit it, but 
          review your state regulations as they may.  
 
I hope this information adequately addresses your concerns.  
Please feel free to contact Jim Thompson at (202) 382-7438 if you 
have any additional questions.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
James A. Thompson 
Environmental Specialist 


